Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
SZ8-Y50-XX-XX-XX - High-power LED
Product Data Sheet
1Rev2.3, April.26.2019

Notes :
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S Seoul Semiconductor
X2 Level of Integration 1 Discrete LED
X3X4 Technology W0 General White
X5X6X7X8 Dimension 5050
X9X10 CCT 40
X11X12 CRI 70
X13X14 Vf 12
X15X16X17
Characteristic code
Flux Rank
000
X18X19X20
Characteristic code
Vf Rank
000
X21X22
Characteristic code
Color Step
00
X23X24 Type PS
X25X26X27 Internal code 001
Table 6. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8-X9
SZ8-Y50-XX-XX-XX - High-power LED
22
Product Data Sheet
Rev2.3, April.26.2019
Handling of Silicone Resin for LED
(1) During processing, mechanical stress on the surface should be minimized as much as possible.
Sharp objects of all types should not be used to pierce the sealing  compound.
(2) Do not use tweezers to pick up or handle WICOP LED.
A vacuum pick up should only be used.
(3) When populating boards in SMT production, there are basically no restrictions regarding the form
of the pick and place nozzle, except that mechanical pressure on the surface of the resin must be